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                                                                   2023 Directory 

                                                 Members and Friends of UUFLB 

                                                          (* indicates Members) 

 

 

Unitarian Universalist Fellowship of Laguna Beach 

429 Cypress Drive 

Laguna Beach, CA 92651 

Phone: (949) 497-4968 

office@uuuulagunabeach.org 

Website: UU Fellowship of Laguna Beach 

 

Baya, Harry * 

(Phyllis Haile) * 

630 Avenida Sevilla, Unit O 

Laguna Woods, CA 92637 

Mobile: (276) 608-3060 

harry@baya.net 

 

Bogdan, Paul * 

387 Cypress Drive #2 

Laguna Beach, CA 92651 

Mobile: (949) 375-9067 

pauliewog@cox.net  

 

Cole, Carole 

(Music Director) 

Mission Viejo, CA 

carolecole26@gmail.com 

 

Daniels, Brian * 

Daniels, Rachel * 

717 Summit Drive 

Laguna Beach, CA 92651 

Phone: (949) 813-2758 

Phone: (949) 494-5327 

Mobile: (949) 228-4611 

bpd215load@gmail.com 

rachelmk@jps.net  

 

 

 

 

 

Flodman, Pam * 

5 Mandrake Way 

Irvine, CA 92612  

Phone: (949) 654-2526 

Mobile: (949) 571-8227 

pflodmanhs@uci.edu   

  

Frost, Linda * 

Frost, Oakley * 

124 Via Estrada, Unit H 

Laguna Woods, CA 92637 

Mobile: (949) 290-4120 (Linda) 

Mobile: (949) 280-2995 (Oakley) 

lindaafrost@gmail.com 

frostoakley@gmail.com 

 

Girling, Robert * 

(Sherry Keith) * 

2519 Hill Ct. 

Berkley, CA 94708 

Phone: (510) 684-8340 

Mobile: (510) 684-9087 

girling@sonoma.edu 

 

Haile, Phillis * 

(Harry Baya) *  

630 Avenida Sevilla, Unit O 

Laguna Woods, CA 92637 

Mobile: (276) 525-5290 

phyllis_haile@yahoo.com 

 

Johnson, Bruce * 

(John Mendonca) * 

2101 Ronda Grenada, Unit B 

Laguna Woods, CA 92637 

Phone: 949) 295-1055 

Indybruce1@yahoo.com 
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Keith, Sherry * 

(Robert Girling) * 

2519 Hill Ct. 

Berkley, CA 94708 

Mobile: (510) 684-7964 

skeith@sfsu.edu  

 

Kukkonen, Noreen * 

(Carl Kukkonen) 

3384 Mercator Isle 

Dana Point, CA 92629 

Mobile: (949) 636-9343 (Noreen) 

Mobile: (626) 695-9250 (Carl) 

ndk@cox.net (Noreen) 

kukkonen@cox.net (Carl) 

 

Lemp, Amy * 

Lemp, Mike * 

11 Pecos 

Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 

Phone: (949) 216-9440 

Mobile: (714) 296-6729 

 

Matthews, Glenna 

2475 Juanita Way 

Laguna Beach, CA 92651 

Mobile: (510) 334-8318 

glenna11@verizon.net  

 

McGrew, Tom * 

(Greg Bishop) 

363  Hawthorne Road 

Laguna Beach, CA 92651 

Phone: (949) 497-5901 

mcgrew_tom@cox.net 

 

Mears, Peggy 

770 Hillcrest Drive #10 

Laguna Beach, CA 92651 

Mobile: (949) 689-0986 

Pmears212@cox.net 

 

 

 

Mendonca, John * 

(Bruce Johnson) * 

2101 Ronda Grenada, Unit B 

Laguna Woods, CA 92637 

Phone: (949) 325-4898 

Jmendonca1@yahoo.com 

 

Nelson, Annie * 

(Ross Quinn) 

14619 La Mesa Road 

Victorville, CA 92392 

Mobile: (760) 686-7402 

 

Paris, Jean * 

2130 Ronda Grenada, Unit A 

Laguna Woods, CA 92637 

Mobile: (949) 830-2270 

jackanjean@aol.com 

 

Pemberton, Jim 

3115 Bonn Drive 

Laguna Beach, CA 92651 

Phone: (949) 494-8879 

grandpajims@gmail.com 

 

Quinn, Ross 

(Annie Nelson) * 

14619 La Mesa Road 

Victorville, CA 92392 

Mobile: (330) 284-1095 

 

Radcliffe, Michael * 

2394 Via Mariposa West, Unit 3C 

Laguna Woods, CA 92637 

Mobile: (949) 295-4249 

miker1954@hotmail.com 

 

Reed, Deidre * 

Phone: (310) 560-7560 

deidre@reedwrites.com 
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Romans, Kendra 

717 Summit Drive 

Laguna Beach, CA 92651 

Kendra.clara@yahoo.com 

 

Rorman, Carolyn * 

36 Riposto Place 

Sacramento, CA 95834 

carolynroman@hotmail.com 

 

Skarecky, Dara * 

5 Mandrake Way 

Irvine, CA 92612 

Phone: (949) 654-2526 

Mobile: (949) 929-4268 

ddskarecky@gmail.com 

 

Strock, Candy * 

415 Hawthorne Road 

Laguna Beach, CA 92651 

Phone: (949) 497-2003 

Mobile: (949) 466-6840 

candy@happybookermusic.com 

 

West, Don Jr.  * 

2229 Ramsgate Drive 

Henderson, NV 89074 

Mobile: (949) 463-6946 

dlw@donwestjr.com 

 

Williams, Teresa (Cindy) * 

3115 Bonn Drive 

Laguna Beach, CA 92651 

Phone: (760) 583-3163 

williamsshearer@gmail.com 
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